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ORGANIZATION MEMBER NAME ROLE EMAIL 

Canadian Mental Health Association 
Windsor-Essex County Branch 

(CMHA-WECB) 

Kim Willis 
Carrie Davis 
Kailyn Stradeski 

Director, Communications & M.H. Promotion 
Workplace Outreach Worker 
Team Assistant/IT Support 

kwillis@cmha-wecb.on.ca 
cdavis@cmha-wecb.on.ca 
kstradeski@cmhawindsor.onmicrosoft.com 

Downtown Windsor BIA (DWBIA) Debi Croucher Executive Director debi@downtownwindsor.ca 

Erie Shores Healthcare (ESHC) Toni Elgie Occupational Health & Wellness Nurse Toni.Elgie@eshc.org 

Family Services Windsor-Essex (FSWE) 
Family Services Employee Assistance 
Program (FSEAP) 

Beth Anne Ternovan 
Clinical Supervisor & FSEAP Workplace 
Consultant / Organizational Consultant 

bternovan@fseap.ca 
bternovan@fswe.ca 

Greater-Essex County District School Board 
Joint Employee Assistance Program (JEAP) 

Renu Khosla JEAP/Wellness Education Coordinator Renu.Khosla@publicboard.ca 

Green Shield Canada (GSC) Lori Blandford Manager, Employee Health & Well-Being Lori.Blandford@greenshield.ca 

Hôtel-Dieu Grace Healthcare 
Sara Tapak 
Heidi Petro 

Human Resources Advisor 
Manager, Occupational Health & Safety 

Sara.Tapak@hdgh.org 
Heidi.Petro@hdgh.org 

HRPA – Windsor & District Chapter Audrey Maodus Human Resources Professional/Member audmaodus@gmail.com 

Occupational Health Clinics for Ontario 
Workers (OHCOW) 

Mark Parent 
Melissa Statham 

Executive Director 
Ergonomist 

mparent@ohcow.on.ca 
mstatham@ohcow.on.ca 

REKO International Group, Inc. Lauren Beaudoin Director, Corporate Human Resources lbeaudoin@rekointl.com 

St. Clair College Jeff McEwan Manager, Recreational Services jmcewan@stclaircollege.ca 

University of Windsor Corinthia Natyshak Academic Labour Relations Advisor cnatysha@uwindsor.ca 

Windsor-Essex County Health Unit 
(WECHU) 

Courtney Williston 
Sharona Naidoo 

Mental Health Specialist 
Health Promotion Specialist 

cwilliston@wechu.org 
snaidoo@wechu.org 

Windsor Regional Hospital Jon Beveridge Coordinator, Occupational Health and Safety jon.beveridge@wrh.on.ca 

Workforce WindsorEssex/WELIP 
Fin Designs / Whiskeyjack Boutique 

Aaron Fauteux 
Sarah Fram-Robson 

Project Coordinator, WE Value Partnership 
Communications Coordinator 

afauteux@workforcewindsoressex.com 
sfram@workforcewindsoressex.com 
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